CH \$140.00 16443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 ETAS ID: TM730838 1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		05/27/2022	Partnership: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NASCO SAMPLING LLC
Street Address:	4916 EAST BROADWAY
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644334	TRANS-PAK
Registration Number:	1120894	THE SLUDGE JUDGE
Registration Number:	0852990	WHIRL-PAK
Registration Number:	1262085	THIO-BAG
Registration Number:	4271214	+1 STERILIZATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: kmancini@jonesday.com, samieyal@jonesday.com,

pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTA N. MANCINI/JONES DAY

Address Line 1:901 LAKESIDE AVENUEAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473972-000085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA N. MANCINI
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTA M. MANCINI/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0762

DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Nasco - 2L IP Release (Sampling Disposition) executed(1531056873.1)#page1.tif			
source=Nasco - 2L IP Release (Samplin	g Disposition) executed(1531056873.1)#page2.tif		
source=Nasco - 2L IP Release (Samplin	g Disposition) executed(1531056873.1)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0763

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of May 27, 2022 by CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of NASCO SAMPLING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement), made by, among others, Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2016 at Reel 5898, Frame 0526; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified IP Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and continuing lien on solely the Specified IP Collateral, including any and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Specified IP Collateral, granted pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted by this Release.
- 3. <u>Continued Effect</u>. For the avoidance of doubt, the IP Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect with respect to Nasco Education LLC and in respect of the security interest granted in all Trademarks other than the Specified IP Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as

Collateral Agent DocuSigned by:

James Buccola

Name: James Buccola

Title: Head of Fixed Income

(A)

(Nasco)

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2L)

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Title	Status/ Filing Date/ App. Serial No.	Reg. No./ Reg. <u>Date</u>
Nasco Sampling LLC	TRANS-PAK	Registered Filed: 7/23/1990 Serial #: 74/080,526	Registered: 5/14/1991 Reg. #: 1,644,334
Nasco Sampling LLC	THE SLUDGE JUDGE	Registered Filed: 4/24/1978 Serial #: 73/167,563	Registered: 6/26/1979 Reg. #: 1,120,894
Nasco Sampling LLC	WHIRL-PAK	Registered Filed: 1/10/1968 Serial #: 72/288,471	Registered: 7/23/1968 Reg. #: 852,990
Nasco Sampling LLC	THIO-BAG	Registered Filed: 7/29/1981 Serial #: 73/321,201	Registered: 12/27/1983 Reg. #: 1,262,085
Nasco Sampling LLC	+1 STERILIZATION	Registered Filed: 4/24/2012 Serial #: 85/606,380	Registered: 1/8/2013 Reg. #: 4,271,214

RECORDED: 05/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0766